

登録番号: 23003



「WORLD YO-YO Contest 2023」の主催者は参加者、事業者、関 係団体や地域など関係する全てのステークホルダーに配慮したMICEの開 催およびSDGsの自律的好循環を形成し、主催するMICEの価値向上を 目指すことを宣言します。

- ●催事名称
- : [WORLD YO-YO Contest 2023]
- 開催期間
 : 令和5年8月17日(木)~8月20日(日)4日間
 - : 大阪国
- ●主催団体
- ●概要

会場

- : 大阪国際交流センター
- : 一般社団法人 日本ヨーヨー連盟
 - : 日本では2度目となる世界大会が8月に大阪で開催されます。 国内はもとより世界で活躍するトッププレイヤーが一同に会して圧巻 のヨーヨーパフォーマンスを披露し、その技を競う国際競技大会です。 期間中には廃材を用いたヨーヨー製作のワークショップや人気芸人によ るヨーヨーパフォーマンスも実施され、ヨーヨーの普及を目指した市民 向けイベントとしても開催される。



TEAM EXPO 2025

SDGs for MICE評価制度は 「TEAM EXPO 2025」プログラム 共創チャレンジに登録しています



78

令和5年 8月

SEMS 774922





Registered No. 23003 Certificate of Declaration

The organizers of World Yo-Yo Contest 2023 have declared their intent to sustainably organize their MICE event in consideration of all stakeholders including attendees, service providers, the local community, and other related parties by formulating of a self-sustaining cycle of achievement towards the Sustainable Development Goals, and aim to increase the value of their MICE event.

• Event Name:	World Yo-Yo Contest 2023
• Period:	Thursday, August 17 to Sunday, August 20, 2023 (4 days)
• Event Venue:	International House, Osaka (Osaka Conference Center)
• Organizer:	Japan Yo-Yo Federation

• Event Overview:

A world competition coming to Osaka in August, becoming the second time it has been held in Japan. Top players from around the world will gather to showcase spectacular yo-yo performances to compete on a global stage. Other planned events include a yo-yo making workshop using sustainable materials and yo-yo performances from popular yo-yoers.





The SDGs for MICE Sustainable Event Evaluation System is registered with the Co-Creation Challenge as part of the Team Expo 2025 program. August 7, 2023 Hiroshi Mizohata, President Osaka Convention & Tourism Bureau



